



SOUTH DAKOTA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ASSOCIATION SHOOTING CONTESTS ENTRY FORM



Each Shooting Contestant MUST pre-register no later than Tuesday, June 4th, 2024.

Registration taken by EMAIL ONLY

Name:	ne: 2024 NHSRA Membership #:					
Address:						
Street/PO Box			City		Zip	
Cell Phone:		Email Ado	lress:			
				one you MONITOR		
School You Attend: _			Grade:			
SDHSRA Region:	East	NW	River	SW		
Rodeo Events You Er	nter (if any):					
Parent(s) Name(s): _						
Parents' Cell Phone(s):					
	***Contestants	may compete in BOTH Tr	ap and Light Rifle	Divisions. ***		
Division Ent	Division Entering: \$35 Trap Shooting Contest (6/13/24)			\$35 Light Rifle Contest (6/14/24)		

The **Trap Shooting Competition** will be held Thursday, June 13th at 1:00 PM CST at Willow Creek Wildlife, Inc. You will meet outside the Rodeo Office under the Grandstands at the Stanley County Fairgrounds at 12:30 PM CST.

The **Light Rifle Shooting Competition** will be held Friday, June 14th at 1:00 PM CST at Willow Creek Wildlife, Inc. You will meet outside the Rodeo Office under the Grandstands at the Stanley County Fairgrounds at 12:30 PM CST.

Please Check ONE:

I am shooting for **PRIZES ONLY**, not to qualify for a position on the National Team. I will **NOT** be attending the NHSRA Finals Shooting Competition.

I am shooing to **QUALIFY** for a position on the National Team AND earn prizes. If I qualify, I WILL be attending the NHSRA Finals Shooting Competition.

You **MAY NOT** change your mind once you have competed.

Shooting Contestant Registration will be held during registration for the SDHSRA Finals Rodeo and not at any other time.

All Contestants must be in FULL WESTERN ATTIRE for registration.

Registration is held under the Grandstands at the Stanley County Fairgrounds in Fort Pierre, SD.

Payment for the entry fees (\$35 for Trap and \$35 for Light Rifle) will be handled at Registration.

Registration:

Tuesday, June 11th from 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM CST Wednesday, June 12th, from 1:00 PM – 7:00 PM CST

The undersigned agree to comply with all the rules and regulations of the SDHSRA and the NHSRA, warrants no false representation has been made and hereby releases the SDHSRA, NHSRA and Willow Creek Wildlife, Inc, their agents, servants and employees from any and all claims for damages or injuries while participating in any activities of the SDHSRA Shooting Contest.

Contestant Signature	Date
Parent or Legal Guardian Signature	Date
Witness Signature— does NOT need to be a Notary	 Date

ENTRY DEADLINE: Tuesday, June 4th, 2024

Entries taken by EMAIL ONLY.

Please return this form in ONE scan, with your name and "Shooting Entry" in the Subject Line, (ex: Nathan Garrett Shooting Entry) to Penny Schlagel: sdhsaecretary@gmail.com

For questions or information, please contact: Oren Lesmeister – 605-964-3023